

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 473, Page 1, In the title, Line 3, by
2 deleting the words, "truly agreed to and finally passed in" and inserting in lieu thereof the words,
3 "enacted by"; and
4

5 Further amend said bill and page, Section A, Line 2, by deleting the words, "truly agreed to and
6 finally passed in" and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "enacted by"; and
7

8 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 162.481, Lines 69-91, by deleting all of said lines and
9 inserting in lieu thereof the following:

10 "where one or more terms expire, and upon expiration of any term after August 28, 2015, the
11 term of office shall be for three years and until their successors are duly elected and qualified."; and
12

13 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
14 accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____

Action Taken _____ Date _____